TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Advanced Systems Technology, Inc.		10/29/2012	CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Darwin Global, LLC
Street Address:	25 East 9 1/2 Mile Road
City:	Pensacola
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32534-4336
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

900237395

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3220898	FIRSTRESPONDER TRAINING NETWORK
Registration Number:	2321448	HIGH IMPACT TRAINING SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3182578	IKE
Registration Number:	3185593	INTEGRATED KNOWLEDGE ELEMENTS
Registration Number:	2321449	LETS ACADEMIC SERIES
Registration Number:	3019994	LIFETIME TRAINING SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3227253	NEXPORT
Registration Number:	3912527	SCHOOL TRAINING SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3912881	SCHOOL TRAINING SOLUTIONS STAFF DEVELOPMENT TRAINING
Registration Number:	4004311	SMART HORIZONS CAREER ONLINE HIGH SCHOOL
Registration Number:	3530145	SMARTHORIZONS
Registration Number:	3530146	SMARTHORIZONS
Registration Number:	3942846	YOUR ROAD TO SUCCESS BEGINS HERE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004891 FRAME: 0283

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8164129393

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 8168428600

Email: trademark@stinson.com

Correspondent Name: Mark C. Young

Address Line 1: Stinson Morrison Hecker LLP
Address Line 2: 1201 Walnut, Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64106-2150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0504006-0029
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christina M. Barton
Signature:	/Christina M. Barton/
Date:	10/31/2012

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment to Darwin Global LLC#page1.tif source=Assignment to Darwin Global LLC#page2.tif

source-Assignment to Darwin Clobal LL C#page2 tif

source=Assignment to Darwin Global LLC#page3.tif

source=Assignment to Darwin Global LLC#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004891 FRAME: 0284

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Advanced Systems Technology, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Oklahoma, having its principal office and place of business at 4111 Gore Boulevard, Lawton, Oklahoma 73505, U.S.A., hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is the sole and exclusive owner of the marks covered by the United States Registrations listed below:

Country	Registration No.	I egistration Date	Trademark
U.S.	3,220,898	March 20, 2007	FIRSTRESPONDER TRAINING NETWORK and Design
U.S.	2,321,448	February 22, 2000	HIGH IMPACT TRAINING SOLUTIONS
U.S.	3,182,578	December 12, 2006	IKE and Design
U.S.	3,185,593	December 19, 2006	INTEGRATED KNOWLEDGE ELEMENTS
U.S.	2,321,449	February 22, 2000	LETS ACADEMIC SERIES
U.S.	3,019,994	November 29, 2005	LIFETIME TRAINING SOLUTIONS
U.S.	3,227,253	April 10, 2007	NEXPORT and Design
U.S.	3,912,527	January 25, 2011	SCHOOL TRAINING SOLUTIONS
U.S.	3,912,881	February 1, 2011	SCHOOL TRAINING SOLUTIONS STAFF DEVELOPMENT TRAINING and Design

DB03/0504006.0029/9892652.1 IG01

TRADEMARK REEL: 004891 FRAME: 0285

Country	Registration No.	Registration Date	Trademark
U.S.	4,004,311	August 2, 2011	SMART HORIZONS CAREER ONLINE HIGH SCHOOL and Design
U.S.	3,530,145	November 11, 2008	SMARTHORIZONS
U.S.	3,530,146	November 11, 2008	SMARTHORIZONS and Design smarthorizons
U.S.	3,942,846	April 12, 2011	YOUR ROAD TO SUCCESS BEGINS HERE
CTM	4440781	October 2, 2006	IKE and Design
CTM	5222963	May 23, 2007	NEXPORT and Design
CTM	6916671	January 19, 2009	SMARTHORIZONS
CTM	6916613	January 16, 2009	SMARTHORIZONS and Design Smarthorizons

AND, WHEREAS, Darwin Global, LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, having its principal office and place of business at 25 East 9 1/2 Mile Road, Pensacola, Florida 32534-4336, U.S.A., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, did acquire the right, title and interest in and to the said marks and the goodwill of the business associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration previously transferred to Assignor, Assignor did by these presents, nunc pro tune, to be effective December 31, 2011, transfer, convey, assign and set over unto Darwin Global, LLC, all right, title and interest in and to the above listed marks together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith

including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said marks with the right to sue and collect therefor, all common law rights in the marks and the registrations listed above.

ADVANCED SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

29 October 2012 (date) Ву: ___

Name: Steve Webley

Title: President

3

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF OKLAHOMA)
) \$S
COUNTY OF <u>COMANCHE</u>)
On this 29th day of _Oc	tober , 2012, before me, a Notary Public in and for the
State and County aforesaid, pers	ionally appeared Steve Webley, to me known and known to me
to be the person of that nam	e who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he
acknowledged the same to be his	free act and deed.
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Maria Harris Sa
	Notary Public Mary Francys Lee
	town, I mark the same of a second
(SEAL)	
My Commission Expires:	
12 December 2013	
TW Maraumar Toro	

RECORDED: 10/31/2012